
mm 310 nae—3300409
REGD_NO.>D.L.-33004/99

mm

.Eke (gazette of 53111011
PART lI—Section Hub-section (ii)

mfizam it 11mm

pumsman 3v AUTHORITY

If. 506] wifizfiauarrlmfi 6, 2013mm? 15, 1934
‘

N0. 506] NEW DELHI, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 6, 2013/PHADGUNA 15, 1934

mmwmm

31W

3% W, 6 mi, 2013

watt. 544(31).— 113;, WW :1, mmmmm

rm, 1988 (19887ifif 68)afirum 11 mmmanémma:

Waaaufiasa mmgmmnfirmarmaman. 465 GLENN!

26 3111161, 2002,3NWHWWWWEHMWM. 910 (mam

2131061,2010mmwmfimmmrséfioooofimaaoooo
m<mfimer/maarmm)azfi,antmmfi. 3313mm

3211052133: 103.000 my 610.000 Wham, ammfi 0.000 mm 31113231-

WW2H$0000M012500M (WW-am—wmmémmmw

WWWWWWGEQWMWW‘W’W
WW%)£IHWW%:

WW;WW,WWQW(RTWW3MW)W,
2008

asmasmmmmmmw, 1956 (1956m48)zfirum7m

msmmmmgu,mmmwfifiafiwfi’fimmm

933 (31/2013
(1)



n01.wm-1“\mxumnxmm
.\.k

“MIL-“W.“mun-mm..

(MEBP—mlfitfikflw
n—fle,Hangman)1423;;zoe'ze192tangleMagma

‘$112.3
mfgmg;533%(g:132'stgangs(123(3)Mia-Emiflfllea)map

=mmwnwc‘fiémwawmflwmmwmm
mapagmmflpamgflcewmeame‘1

1mm;

oz'v(mgfimmm)afles¢m§h

(wgfimam)
(mm)2flnngfi§nmm(fimfi)ms

5wmg}:galeHERE(mm)2:45:2me

ovammmafim

02‘2(tamJgfaLEHafimmg

the

901mmefimmm‘flmwm

s9'ommmmag‘nue‘mn
(a)(l)

(gemn2mmmgasfla"mug

ganngso-zoozpnmueWEBER

‘

L—M

aflébfi‘ammswmwmammewmgamwm
‘amafimsflcaMsemfifiwfiuwfimmaflwm‘mmn
flmmwmmémmxfinmemmmmflmmmm
000914352'amnnmmmmamooosomes‘gmmm
#raulbznmmWsamwwwmawwwfi—éw
wwwmmmmwfiammw‘flmumww

wlwflhflmkfi(2>m£aselunrmn%$mmn£suénmeea

[(!!)€OHS—11mm]Awmaxovmxa:VICINI:[OamazvoEIHL
z

‘



Igemansgaiamgm
finmmmwmaemWsewwamewnwmmsafi
Wagscmsewasflmgmmfimwwawmsmw

mammmmfieflzuepgggaszmfinmmfigwm'5

$13;

-mmmwsfiaw

mmawuamamanmasewmmmh
131122132

amamnenm{2Mbngsemmm

ma

Wigwam

wgmmwmafiagamma

=W‘memmnmmmfiéwmmmw'17

lumue

mmmmmwmfimgw$zocrmmmmmmmm
g2)Mcmmwew(mmmwmoomzmlgamnwmmg
st:21-2102mww‘emlégahwmmamammanw

amfiafiwm$wmwwmwmmwwYE

(Rmeemmmgm

EEO'Z‘vAngina)mtg10929132mum:Magma

zmflw

mgmm”ut'flé)$llz!2152mn$|£(Egg)mni2t€mm€mm)mm

=wnzawemamufhewa‘amwae

mammmue‘fiiérmwwmmmsemmm‘mm
mwm$M$WWW$afim'2

x»:mm2mm13:mm[(9)5Enfl—IInus]



4 THE‘GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY [PART "4'53; 3(ii)]

a. mmmmmmmm$mmmmfim'
Wmfiaégummafiwqwmmmmafimmmm

afianamfifififiuTfimmfimmafimafimml

WmmufiamfiwfimmfififififiwufimfiavawfiVfil

8. mfiafi$m1z$a§mtsmmafifirm$m2fiafi
afifiwfiamml

9. mammfiam—W,ma¢zoo7-osa€%uufifiufi.zfirm

aw$3nwmuifimmfimmmewammfim

Wmfirmmmmmaimsafiwafimakw
mmmm,mméa€%fifiwm $W¥vfiémfifimafifim

mwfi,aa§an,mm$mzfiumavm-fi-mwmfimmfi
WWMI

1o. Wfimfiammsoogammfimm

Wfifimfimmqmwafiummzfimmmmm
mefimam¢mmm2fisafiafiafim4mw

immafitmffiafiéfiwmfimafizwmmfimmn

[tn HZ W/13013/711/12fi3fé13fi/5fifi—13WW]

WW,WW



[am 11—4303 3(ii)] we an m : 31mm 5

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

NOTIFICATION ,

New Delhi, the 6th March, 2013

5.0. 544(E).—— Whereas by notification of the Government of India in the erstwhile Ministry

of Surface Transport (Road wing) number 8.0 465 (E) dated 26m April, 2002 and Ministry

‘of Road Transport and Highways 8.0. No. 910 (E) dated 21st April, 2010, issued under

section 11 of the National Highways Authority of India Act, 1988 (68 of 1988), the Central

Government has entrusted the stretch from kilometer 0.000 to kilometer 90.000 (Gwalior

to Madhya Pradesh/ Uttar Pradesh Border) of National Highway No. 75 and from Km

103.000 to Km 610.000 of Agra Indore Section km 0.000 at Agra and from km 0.000 to

km 12.600 of Indore—Mumbai Section (Gwalior-Dewas-Rau via Indore Bypass) of National

Highway No. 3 in the State of Madhya Pradesh to the National Highways Authority of India

(hereinafter referred to as the “Authority”);

And whereas, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 7 of the National

Highway Act 1956 (48 of 1956) read with rules of the National Highways Fee

(Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008, the Central Government hereby levies

the fee at the base rate specified in columns (2) of the Table 1 for net road section length

nil ( hereinafter referred to as “base rate”) for use of the four and more lane sections and at

one and one half times the base rate for bypasses costing Rupees ten Crore or more on

the Type of Vehicles specified in column (1) of Table 1 below, for the use of the section of

Gwalior Bypass taking off at Kilometer 103.000 of National Highway No. 3 and joining at

kilometer 16.000 on the National Highway No. 75 ( hereinafter referred to as the “said

Stretch”) in the State of Madhya Pradesh and authorises the Authority to collect, either

through its oilicials or through a contractor, the said fee, nam/elyz-
TABLE-l

Type of vehicle Base rate of fee per km

for the base year 2007-

08

(in Rupees)

(1) (2)

Car, Jeep, Van or Light Motor Vehicle
0.65

Light Commercial Vehicle, Light Goods Vehicle or Mini Bus 1.05

Bus or Truck (Two Axles)
2.20

Three-axle commercial vehicles
2.40

Heavy Construction Machinery (HCM) or Earth Moving 3.45

Equipment (EME) or Multi Axle Vehicle (MAV) (four to six

axles)
Oversized Vehicles (seven or more axles)

4.20

Notes : -

1. The fee levied and collected hereunder shall be due and payable at the

following Toll Plaza for net road length specified for such Toll Plaza(s):

.

‘

. Length (in km) for which Fee is

Location of Toll Plaza(s) (chamage) payable

Km 32.607 of Gwalior Bypass (near Nil

Mehra village in Gwalior district)
'

ears car/13,2.



THE GAZETTE or lNDIA ; EXTRAORDINARY [Rim ll—SEc. 300]

2. In addition to above, the following fee shall also be due and payable for the
use of the following bypass costing Rs 10 Crore or more at the following TollPlaza at one and half times the base rate for the length of bypass specifiedfor such Toll Plaza:

_

Length of bypass
(in km) for which

additional fee is

payable

42.033

Location of Toll Plaza(s) (chajnage)

Km 32.607 of Gwalior Bypass (near Mehra
village in Gwalior district)

3. The rate of monthly pass for a person who owns a mechanical vehicle
registered for non—commercial purposes and resides within a distance of
twenty kilometers from the toll plaza is Rs. 200.00 (Rupees Two Hundred
only) for the year 2012—13 and is subject to revision every year as per the
provisions of the National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and
Collection) Rules, 2008.

4. For multiple journeys on the highway section, passes shall be issued at the
following rates, namely.

Amount Payable Maximum number of
, Period of validity

one way journeys I
allowed )

One and half times of the fee ’I‘wo
)Twenty four hours

from the time of
..

a;

a ment
. Two—third of amount of the fee Fifty One month from

payable for fifty single journey_si_
i

7
,7

fl

date of a ment

5. Fee for commercial vehicle (excluding vehicles plying under National permit)registered in the district where the fee plaza falls shall be 50% of the
prescribed rate for that category of vehicle provided no service road oralternative road is available for use of such commercial vehicles.

for one way journey

6. Mechanical vehicle which is loaded in excess of permissible load specified forits category under the rules, shall be liable to pay fee at such rates which is
applicable for the next higher category of the vehicles and shall not beentitled to make use of the highway section unless the excess load has been
removed from such mechanical vehicle.

7. All definitions including category of mechanical vehicles> its permissible load,category of exempted vehicles, service road, alternative road etc. shall be as
per definitions specified in the rules.

8. The fee rates shall be displayed for information of the users in accordancewith rules 12 of the said rules.

(.3 1 . . sthulm’whw't‘
. m

wum‘umpwmiu.
y mum M“



[wm Il—uus 301)] W an m : mum

V

‘

7

9. Based on the Base rate of fee per km for the base year 2007-08 as mentioned

in Table-l, the actual amount of fee to be charged from the mechanical

vehicles and the discounts will be calculated by the Authority and revised

annually in accordance with the rule 5 of the said rules and the same shall

be published in at least one newspaper, each in English and vernacular

language accordingly.

10. The estimated capital cost of the project is Rupees 300.93 crores. The

Authority shall maintain a record of the recovery of capital cost through user

fee realized and after recovery of the capital cost, the fee leviable shall be

reduced to 40% of the rates and shall be revised annually in accordance with

the said rules.

[F. No. NHAl/l3013/7l1/12-13/CO/CC-Gwalior Bypass]

ALKESH SHARMA, Jt. Secy.

Primed by the Manager, Government of India Press, Ring Road, Mayapuri, New Delhi-110064

and Published by the Controller of Publications, Delhi-l10054.


